
MARIST (2-1) -vs- George Mason (1-2)
2/7/2025 at Charleston, SC (CSU Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: DeChicchis, Kaylie (1-0)
Loss: Bri Lencz (0-1)
HBP: DeChicchis, Kaylie, Bri Lencz
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jarrett Kenyon First: Jose Travis 
Start: 11:07 AM   Time: 1:48   Attendance: 167   Weather: 49 and sunny, 15 MPH N

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
MARIST 1 7 0 2 2 12 9 1
George Mason 0 0 0 1 1 2 4 0

MARIST 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Geiser, Annabelle lf 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
Ahr, Haley ss 2 2 1 3 1 0 0
Pusey, Peyton cf 4 2 3 3 0 0 1
Rogers, Samantha rf 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
Kunze, Sienna 2b 3 1 1 2 0 0 1
Roumelis, Lily 1b 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Wiltsie, Livie 3b 2 2 1 0 1 1 1
Manory, Isabella c 1 1 0 0 2 1 0
Scarano, Marissa dh 2 1 1 1 1 1 0
DeChicchis, Kaylie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 12 9 12 6 4 3

3B: Pusey, Peyton (2); Wiltsie, Livie (1)
SF: Ahr, Haley (1); Rogers, Samantha (1)
SB: Pusey, Peyton (1); Rogers, Samantha (1); Wiltsie, Livie (1)
CS: Manory, Isabella (1)
HBP: Rogers, Samantha (1)
E: Kunze, Sienna (1)

George Mason 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Maddie Lemasters 1b 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
Tess Altevers Harris 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Madi Sobota lf 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
Logan Pickford dh 2 1 0 1 0 0 1
Alyssa Hopkins c 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Kamryn Inman cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Madeline Staats rf 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Payton Auerbach 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jessica Chan ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bri Lencz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Haleigh Dellow p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 2 4 2 1 2 6

3B: Maddie Lemasters (1)
SB: Logan Pickford (1)
HBP: Tess Altevers Harris (1); Logan Pickford (1)

MARIST IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
DeChicchis, Kaylie (W, 1-0) 5.0 4 2 2 1 2 0 0 2 0 20 23 8 5 –
Totals 4 2 2 1 2 0 0 2 0 20 23 8 5

George Mason IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Bri Lencz (L, 0-1) 1.2 5 8 8 3 1 0 0 1 0 10 14 1 3 –
Haleigh Dellow 3.1 4 4 4 3 3 1 0 0 0 11 16 3 3 –
Totals 9 12 12 6 4 1 0 1 0 21 30 4 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

MARIST - Top of 1st MAR MAS
Geiser, Anna singled, bunt. 0 0
Ahr, Haley grounded out to 3b; Geiser, Anna advanced to second. 0 0
Pusey, Peyto singled, bunt; Geiser, Anna advanced to third. 0 0
Pusey, Peyto stole second. 0 0
Rogers, Sama out at first 3b to ss to 1b, RBI; Pusey, Peyto advanced to third; Geiser, Anna scored. 1 0
Kunze, Sienn flied out to rf. 1 0

George Mason - Bottom of 1st MAR MAS
Maddie Lemas struck out swinging. 1 0
Tess Altever grounded out to ss. 1 0
Madi Sobota reached on a fielding error by 2b, advanced to second on the throw. 1 0
Logan Pickfo grounded out to ss. 1 0

MARIST - Top of 2nd MAR MAS
Roumelis, Li grounded out to p. 1 0
Wiltsie, Liv walked. 1 0
Manory, Isab struck out swinging; Wiltsie, Liv stole second. 1 0
Scarano, Mar walked. 1 0
Geiser, Anna walked; Scarano, Mar advanced to second; Wiltsie, Liv advanced to third. 1 0
Ahr, Haley singled to right center, 2 RBI; Geiser, Anna advanced to third; Scarano, Mar scored; Wiltsie, Liv
scored. 3 0
Pusey, Peyto tripled down the rf line, 2 RBI; Ahr, Haley scored; Geiser, Anna scored. 5 0
Rogers, Sama hit by pitch. 5 0
Rogers, Sama stole second. 5 0
Kunze, Sienn singled down the lf line, 2 RBI; Rogers, Sama scored; Pusey, Peyto scored. 7 0
Haleigh Dell to p for Bri Lencz. 7 0
Kunze, Sienn advanced to second on a wild pitch, advanced to third. 7 0
Roumelis, Li singled to center field, RBI; Kunze, Sienn scored. 8 0
Wiltsie, Liv struck out swinging. 8 0

George Mason - Bottom of 2nd MAR MAS
Alyssa Hopki flied out to cf. 8 0
Kamryn Inman flied out to cf. 8 0
Madeline Sta flied out to lf. 8 0

MARIST - Top of 3rd MAR MAS
Manory, Isab walked. 8 0
Scarano, Mar struck out looking. 8 0
Manory, Isab out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 8 0
Geiser, Anna grounded out to p. 8 0

George Mason - Bottom of 3rd MAR MAS
Payton Auerb grounded out to ss. 8 0
Jessica Chan grounded out to 3b. 8 0
Maddie Lemas tripled to right field. 8 0
Tess Altever hit by pitch. 8 0
Madi Sobota grounded out to 3b. 8 0

MARIST - Top of 4th MAR MAS
Ahr, Haley walked. 8 0
Pusey, Peyto tripled to center field, RBI; Ahr, Haley scored. 9 0



Rogers, Sama flied out to rf, SF, RBI; Pusey, Peyto scored. 10 0
Kunze, Sienn grounded out to 2b. 10 0
Roumelis, Li struck out looking. 10 0

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

George Mason - Bottom of 4th MAR MAS
Logan Pickfo hit by pitch. 10 0
Alyssa Hopki flied out to lf. 10 0
Logan Pickfo stole second. 10 0
Kamryn Inman struck out swinging. 10 0
Madeline Sta singled through the right side, RBI; Logan Pickfo scored. 10 1
Payton Auerb lined out to 2b. 10 1

MARIST - Top of 5th MAR MAS
Wiltsie, Liv tripled to right field. 10 1
Manory, Isab walked. 10 1
Scarano, Mar singled through the right side, RBI; Manory, Isab advanced to second; Wiltsie, Liv scored. 11 1
Geiser, Anna grounded out to p; Scarano, Mar advanced to second; Manory, Isab advanced to third. 11 1
Ahr, Haley flied out to cf, SF, RBI; Scarano, Mar advanced to third; Manory, Isab scored. 12 1
Pusey, Peyto popped up to ss. 12 1

George Mason - Bottom of 5th MAR MAS
Jessica Chan lined out to lf. 12 1
Maddie Lemas singled through the right side. 12 1
Tess Altever singled through the left side; Maddie Lemas advanced to second. 12 1
Madi Sobota walked; Tess Altever advanced to second; Maddie Lemas advanced to third. 12 1
Logan Pickfo lined out to ss, RBI; Maddie Lemas scored. 12 2
Alyssa Hopki flied out to rf. 12 2


